

GAHC010224772023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6370/2023

CHAMPA KHERKATARY AND 11 ORS
D/O SRI LEMA KHERKATARY, R/O VILL-DARKINAJANI, P.O.-
SAUDARVITHA, P.S.-SALBARI, DIST-BAKSA, BTR, ASSAM, PIN-781318,
TEACHER OF NO. 201 SAUDARTARY JR. BASIC SCHOOL

2: SMTI KALI RAMCHIARY
D/O BIJOY CH. BONGSHIARY
R/O VILL-DOLAJANI
P.O.-ANANDA BAZAR
DIST-BAKSA
BTR
ASSAM
PIN-781318
TEACHER OF 300 NO. DALAJANI JR. BASIC SCHOOL

3: SMTI NALINI BASUMATARY
D/O NARAYAN BASUMATARY
VILL-PATLA
P.O.-ANANDA BAZAR
P.S.-SALBARI
DIST-BAKSA
BTR
ASSAM
PIN-781318
TEACHER OF 1693 NO. JANATA PATLA L.P. SCHOOL

4: SMTI CHAMPA MAHILARY
D/O LT. KAMALA MAHILARY
R/O VILL-CHAPAJHAR
P.O.-SUADARVITHA
P.S.-SALBARI
DIST-BAKSA
BTR
ASSAM

PIN-781318
TEACHER OF 1692 NO. POTAR PATHER L.P. SCHOOL

5: SMTI MERINA NARZARY
D/O LT. BHADRESWAR RAMCHIARY
R/O VILL-DANGAPARA
P.O.-SAUDARVITHA
P.S.-SALBARI
DIST-BAKSA
BTR
ASSAM
PIN-781318
TEACHER OF 1846 NO. GENDELA L.P. SCHOOL

6: SMTI KONIKA NATH
D/O LT. MAHIT CH. NATH
R/O VILL-PATLA
P.O.-ANANDA BAZAR
P.S.-SALBARI
DIST-BAKSA
BTR
ASSAM
PIN-781318
TEACHER OF 75 NO. PATLA L.P. SCHOOL

7: SMTI BINATHI GOYARY
D/O NAKHUL BASUMATARY
R/O VILL-NO. 2 DALIMARBHITA
P.O.-ODALGURI
P.S.-PATACHARKUCHI
DIST-BERPETA
BTR
ASSAM
PIN-781315
TEACHER OF 571 NO. BAGARIRTARY L.P. SCHOOL

8: SMTI SUKRI BASUMATARY
D/O BABURAM BASUMATARY
R/O VILL-CHOWHATA
P.O.-CHAMUAGATI
P.S.-SALBARI
DIST-BAKSA
BTR
ASSAM
PIN-781318
TEACHER OF 1134 NO. AOHATA L.P. SCHOOL

9: SMTI. NILIMA SWARGIARY

D/O DHANI RAM SWARGIARY
R/O VILL-ULUBARI
P.O.-SONAFULI
P.S.-SALBARI
DIST-BAKSA
BTR
ASSAM
PIN-781318
TEACHER OF 472 NO. ULUBARI L.P. SCHOOL

10: SMTI BANESARY SWARGIARY
D/O BHADRESWAR SWARGIARY
R/O VILL-MAJARKUCHI
P.O.-SONAFULI
P.S.-SALBARI
DIST-BAKSA
BTR
ASSAM
PIN-781318
TEACHER OF 1804 NO. MAJARKUCHI L.P. SCHOOL

11: SMTI RUNU CHOUDHURY
D/O LT. ACHYUT CHOUDHURY
R/O VILL-THEKA
P.O.-SARUPRTA
P.S.-PATACHARKUCHI
DIST-BAJALI
ASSAM
PIN-781318
TEACHER OF 429 NO. THEKA L.P. SCHOOL

12: SMTI HELEN KACHARY
D/O PURNA RAM KACHARY
R/O VILL- GOMURA
P.O.-BHALAGURI
P.S.-PATACHARKUCHI
DIST-BAJALI
ASSAM
PIN-781318
TEACHER OF 1854 NO. HORIJON L.P. SCHOO

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
ASSAM, DISPUR, GHY-6

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GHY-6

3:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE (BUDGET) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GHY-6

4:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
WPT AND BC DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GHY-6

5:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GHY-19

6:THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
REPRESENTED BY ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR
PIN-783370

7:THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR
PIN-783370

8:THE BEEO
TIHU-BARAMA BLOCK
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL DISTRICT
BAKSA
PIN-78133

Advocate for the Petitioner : MRS A BUJARBARUAH, MS A.SARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, ELEM. EDU, SC, BTC

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR
O R D E R

14.11.2024

On request made on behalf of Mr. B. Choudhury, learned Standing Counsel, BTC, list the matter on 26.11.2024.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant